Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Legislation Committee
Answers to questions on notice
Environment portfolio

Question No: 192

Hearing: Additional Estimates

Outcome: Corporate

Programme: Policy Analysis and Implementation (PAAI)
Topic: Printing

Hansard Page: N/A

Question Date: 19 February 2016

Question Type: Written

Senator Ludwig asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?
a) How many of these printed documents were also published online?
2. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
b) If so, what companies were used?
C) How were they selected?
d) What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:

For the purpose of this response, a ‘document’ is defined as a book, booklet, brochure, guide, flyer, or factsheet.

The Department

1. Twenty-five documents have been printed from 14 September 2015 to 8 February 2016,
with quantities ranging from 20 to 5000.

a) Eighteen of these documents were published online.
2. Yes

b) Union Offset Co. Pty Ltd, Partech Pty Ltd, Union Offset Co. Pty Ltd, Instant Colour Press Pty Ltd, Loxdin Pty Ltd, Image Print Pty Ltd, Kwik Kopy Phillip and New Millennium
Print Pty Ltd.

c¢) Providers were selected from an Approved Australian Government procurement panel.
d)

= Australian Antarctic Division Australian Antarctic Magazine — $4609

= Australian Antarctic Division field manual - $4367

= Australian Antarctic Division Trade and Technician handbook - $2895.87

= Export Permit for baggage - $1041.70


Reef Trust Investment Strategy - $1017.79

Reef Trust Prospectus - $1093.38

Emissions Reduction Target fact sheet - $136.61

Comlaw publications - $914.88

National Climate Resilience and Adaptation Strategy - $3660.55
National Climate Resilience and Adaptation Strategy Fact Sheet - $447.15
NGA - The National Inventory Report 2012-13 - $4217.84
Environment 2014/15 Annual report - $9768

Enterprise Agreement - $591.69

Green Army — fact sheets - $858

Green Army — brochure - $275

Australian Heritage Strategy - $5472.50

Kokoda Oral History project — booklet - $15,895

Supervising Scientist Division Annual Report 2014-2015 - $4360.40
Commonwealth Environment Water Holder brochures - $1005.40

National Water Commission Annual Report 2014-15 - $3949

Director of National Parks

1.

Forty-one documents have been printed from 14 September 2015 to 8 February 2016,
with quantities ranging from 1 to 320,000.

a)
Yes
b)

d)

Twenty-seven of these documents were published online.

Companies used: Colemans Printing Darwin, Paper Australia Pty Ltd, FATS Digital Services Pty Ltd, Image Print Pty Ltd, Union Offset Co. Pty Ltd, Apricot Zebra Pty

Ltd, Instant Colour Press Pty Ltd, Kwik Kopy Phillip, New Millennium Print Pty Ltd,

Trendsetting Canberra, Noosh and Printforce.

Providers were selected from an Approved Australian Government procurement
panel.

Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park tickets - $6851.20

Kakadu National Park - Park Use Tickets - $7810

Kakadu National Park Visitor Guides - $31,548

Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park- Park Notes* - $4070
Booderee National Park Welcome (Entry Station) flyers - $874
Booderee National Park Artwork - $286
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Booderee National Park Camping Brochures - $1102

Kakadu National Park Bird Program - $374

Kakadu National Park bird week program - $319

Booderee National Park Spring Flyer - $214.50

Artwork spring flyer - $286

Booderee National Park Newsletter booklet - $485

Australian National Botanic Gardens DL Flyer - $330

Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park Programs for 30th Anniversary Handback - $627
Prehistoric Trail Booklet - $664

Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park Flyers for 30th Anniversary Handback - $605
Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park Territorian passes - $269.50

Draft of Central Highlands Bush Blitz report - $1080

Booderee National Park Management Plan — Design - $840

Director of National Parks Annual report - $2255

A3 Posters for 30th Anniversary Handback - Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park - $66
Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park vinyl stickers to fit on USBs - $93.50

Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park Education banners for 30th Anniversary of Handback
- $2229.15

Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park - Artwork for Handback banners - $965
Commonwealth Marine Reserves Bioregional Advisory Panel Report - $9900
Commonwealth Marine Reserves Expert Scientific Panel Report - $8217

Australian National Botanic Gardens — printing - $55.15

*The Uluru-Kata Tjuta National Park Notes consist of 18 documents.

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority

1. Five documents have been published from 14 September 2015 to 8 February 2016, with
guantities ranging from 500 to 44,000.

a) Four of these documents were published online.

2. Yes

b) Canprint Communications Pty Ltd, Hastings Printers and Stationers Pty Ltd and

Printcraft.

c) Selected in line with Government procurement guidelines.

d)

Annual Report - $7116.19
Cape Bowling Green Flyer - $883
Environmental Management Charge Information Guide - $1998

Zoning Maps - $22,487.30


Sydney Harbour Federation Trust

1. Eight documents have been printed from 14 September 2015 to 8 February 2016, with
quantities ranging from 14 to 24,500.

a) Three of these documents were published online.
2. Yes
b) Exceed Digital, Special T and Paragon Print.
c) Selected in line with Government procurement guidelines.
d)
= Cockatoo Island Maps — Welcome / Audio / Campground - $3942
= Cockatoo Island Education flyers - $780
= Headland Park Tenant handbooks - $1288
= Cockatoo Island promo postcards - $630
= Sydney Harbour Federation Trust Annual report - $4544
» Headland Park brochure - $1529
» North Head brochure - $2939
= Cockatoo Island Compendiums - $195

Clean Energy Regulator

1. Five documents have been printed from 14 September 2015 to 8 February 2016, with
guantities ranging from 300 to 5000.

a) Two of these documents were published online.
2. Yes
b) Canprint and CopyQIK.
c) Selected in line with Government procurement guidelines.
d)

* Annual report 2014-15 - $8107

* Annual report Adjunct - $418

= Governance Framework - $1743.50

= Brochure: Inspection of your solar panels - $880
= North Head brochure - $2939

= Enterprise Agreement 2016-19 - $3811.90

Bureau of Meteorology

1. Three documents have been printed from 14 September 2015 to 8 February 2016, with
gquantities ranging from 700 to 1000.

a) Two of these documents were published online.


2. Yes
b) Canprint Communications Pty Ltd and Bambra Press Pty Ltd.
c) Selected in line with Government procurement guidelines.
d)
= Bureau of Meteorology Annual Report 2014-15 - $6765
= Bureau of Meteorology Corporate Information Brochure - $1615
= Bureau of Meteorology Strategic Plan 2015-2020 - $2387

Clean Energy Finance Corporation

1.
Attempting to collect this information would present an unnecessary diversion of public resources.

2. Yes
b) TPO

c) TPO were selected by direct source because they hold all of the CEFC’s existing artwork and therefore they were considered to be the most efficient and cost effective option.

d)
e Business Cards- $825.
e Annual Report — $41,459.
Australian Renewable Energy Agency
No products were printed during the reporting period.

Climate Change Authority

No products were printed during the reporting period.

